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Ambient Temperature 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70

Rating Factor 1.04 1.0 0.96 0.91 0.87 0.82 0.76 0.71 0.65 0.58

NCI- FP cables meet  Flame propagation tests as per BS EN 60332-1, BS EN  60332 - 3 - 24,  Acid  emission  as  per BS 
EN 60754 (actual less than 0.1%),  Smoke Emission tests as per BS EN 61034 with minimum 70% transmittance. CWZ Fire 
Resistance tests at 600/1000 V as per BS 6387.
Fire properties: Protocol C - 950oC  for 3 hours as per BS 6387.
Fire with Water: Protocol W - 650oC for 15 minutes as per BS 6387
Fire with Mechanical Shock: Protocol Z – 950oC for 15 minutes as per BS 6387.

Fire resistant 600/1000 V, 2 Core, 3 core and 4 Core 1.5 mm2 to 400 mm2  NCI-FP cables are suitable for applications 
requiring  critical applications, process approval (FPC 
– Factory Production Control from  and 
civil defense approval.
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Temperature Rating Factors                  

Current rating based on installation “enclosed in conduit on a wall or in trunking” in line with BS 7671 (IEE Wiring Regulations).
Laying condition: 30º C ambient temperature & 90ºC operating temperature. For other ambient temperatures appropriate rating factors
should be applied.

Copper conductor

Mica Tape

LSZH Material 

Ambient Temperature in ºC 25 30 35 40 45 4550 60

1.02 1.00 0.96 0.91 0.87 0.82 0.76 0.71Rating Factor
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Cross 
Sectional 

Area

Number
Of 

Strands

Approx. 
Conductor 
Diameter

Average
Insulation 
Thickness

 Approx.
Overall

Diameter

Maximum
Conductor

D.C.
Resistance

at 20º

Approx.
Weight

Current
Rating
(10 AC)

 
 

 
  

 
 

 

 
   

mm² No. mm mm mm Kg/Km Ohm/km Amps Amps mV/A/m mV/A/m

1x 1.5 rm 7 1.56 0.7 4.0 30 12.1 23 20 31 27

16

10

6.8

4

2.5

1.65

1.15

0.9

0.65

0.5

0.42

0.37

0.32

0.29

0.27

0.25

0.24

0.23

1 x 2.5 rm 7 2.01 0.8 5.0 40 7.41 31 28 19

1 x 4 rm 7 2.55 0.8 5.5 60 4.61 42 37 12

1  x 6 rm 7 3.12 0.8 6.0 80 3.08 54 48 7.9

1 x 10 rm 7 4.01 1.0 7.0 125 1.83 75 66 4.7

1x 16 rm 7 5.03 1.0 8.0 180 1.15 100 88 2.9

1 x 25 rm 7 6.30

7.44

8.10

9.70

11.40

12.90

14.30

18.40

20.40

23.20

26.70

30.40

16.0

1.2 10.0

11.0

12.0

14.0

16.0

17.0

19.0

21.0

24.0

26.0

29.0

33.0

37.0

280 0.727 133 117 1.9

1 x 35 sm 7 1.2 375 0.524 164 144 1.35

1 x 50 rmc 19 1.4 500 0.387 198 175 1.05

1 x 70 rmc 19 1.4 700 0.268 253 222 0.75

1 x 95 rmc 19 1.6 950 0.193 306 269 0.58

1x 120 rmc 37 1.6 1185 0.153 354 312 0.48

1 x 150 rmc 37 1.8 1450 0.124

0.0991

0.0754

0.0601

0.047

0.0366

0.283

393 342 0.43

1 x 185 rmc 37 2.0 1815 449 384 0.37

1 x 240 rmc 61 2.2 2375 528 450 0.33

1 x 300 rmc 61 2.4 2965 603 514 0.31

1x400

1x500

 rmc

rmc

1x600 rmc

61

61

61

2.6

2.8

2.8

3765

4800

6140

683

783

900

584

666

764

0.29

0.28

0.27

Voltage
Drop

(10 AC)

Current
Rating
(30 AC)

Voltage
Drop

(30 AC)

Correction Factors for Grouping

Number of Circuits 2 3 4 5 6 87 9

0.80 0.70 0.65 0.60 0.57 0.54 0.52 0.50Rating Factor
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Cross 
Sectional 

Area

Number
Of 

Strands

Approx. 
Conductor 
Diameter

Average
Insulation 
Thickness

Nominal 
Steel 
Wire 

Diameter

Nominal 
Sheath 

Thickness

Approx. 
Overall 

Diameter

Approx. 
Weight

Maximum 
Conductor d.c. 

Resistance
at 20°C

Current 
rating in Air 

@ 30oC

mm² No. mm mm mm mm mm Kg/Km Ohm/Km Amps

2x 1.5 rm 7 1.56 0.6 0.9 1.3 15.0 380 12.1 29

2 x 2.5 rm 7 2.01 0.7 0.9 1.4 16.0 475 7.41 39

2 x 4 rm 7 2.55 0.7 0.9 1.4 17.0 550 4.61 52

2  x 6 rm 7 3.12 0.7 0.9 1.4 18.0 620 3.08 66

2 x 10 rm 7 4.01 0.7 0.9 1.5 20.0 780 1.83 90

2 x 16 rmc 7 4.70 0.7 1.25 1.5 22.0 1065 1.15 115

2 x 25 rm 7 6.30 0.9 1.25 1.6 26.0 1480 0.727 152

2 x 35 rmc 7 6.9 0.9 1.6 1.7 29.0 1935 0.524 188

2 x 50 sm 19 Sectoral 1.0 1.6 1.8 27.0 1910 0.387 228

2 x 70 sm 19 Sectoral 1.1 1.6 1.9 30.0 2450 0.268 291

Note: For Electrical parameters, please refer to NCI Electrical Guide.

Colour of Insulation: Red,Black    
                  
BS 7846 colour code shall be provided only based on special request
Colour code: Brown, Blue 
                                                                                

rm   - Round multi stranded
rmc - Round multi stranded compacted
sm   - Sectoral shaped compacted
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Cross 
Sectional 

Area

Number
Of 

Strands

Approx. 
Conductor 
Diameter

Average
Insulation 
Thickness

Nominal 
Steel 
Wire 

Diameter

Nominal 
Sheath 

Thickness

Approx. 
Overall 

Diameter

Approx. 
Weight

Maximum 
Conductor d.c. 

Resistance
at 20°C

Current 
rating in Air 

@ 30oC

mm² No. mm mm mm mm mm Kg/Km Ohm/Km Amps

3x 1.5 rm 7 1.56 0.6 0.9 1.3 15.0 415 12.1 25

3 x 2.5 rm 7 2.01 0.7 0.9 1.4 17.0 500 7.41 33

3 x 4 rm 7 2.55 0.7 0.9 1.4 18.0 600 4.61 44

3  x 6 rm 7 3.12 0.7 0.9 1.4 19.0 700 3.08 56

3 x 10 rm 7 4.01 0.7 1.25 1.5 23.0 1015 1.83 78

3x 16 rmc 7 4.70 0.7 1.25 1.6 24.0 1250 1.15 99

3 x 25 rm 7 6.30 0.9 1.6 1.7 30.0 1930 0.727 131

3 x 35 sm 7 Sectoral 0.9 1.6 1.8 28.0 2050 0.524 162

3 x 50 sm 19 Sectoral 1.0 1.6 1.8 31.0 2540 0.387 197

3 x 70 sm 19 Sectoral 1.1 1.6 1.9 34.0 3300 0.268 251

3 x 95 sm 19 Sectoral 1.1 2.0 2.1 39.0 4490 0.193 304

3x 120 sm 37 Sectoral 1.2 2.0 2.2 42.0 5375 0.153 353

3 x 150 sm 37 Sectoral 1.4 2.5 2.3 48.0 6850 0.124 406

3 x 185 sm 37 Sectoral 1.6 2.5 2.4 52.0 8200 0.0991 463

3 x 240 sm 61 Sectoral 1.7 2.5 2.6 57.0 10160 0.0754 546

3 x 300 sm 61 Sectoral 1.8 2.5 2.7 62.0 12265 0.0601 628

3x400 sm 61 Sectoral 2.0 2.5 2.9 69.0 15165 0.047 728

Note: For Electrical parameters, please refer to NCI Electrical Guide.

Colour of Insulation: Red,Yellow, Blue    
                  
BS 7846 colour code shall be provided only based on special request
Colour code: Brown, Black, Grey
                                                                                

rm   - Round multi stranded
rmc - Round multi stranded compacted
sm   - Sectoral shaped compacted
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Cross 
Sectional 

Area

Number
Of 

Strands

Approx. 
Conductor 
Diameter

Average
Insulation 
Thickness

Nominal 
Steel Wire 
Diameter

Nominal 
Sheath 

Thickness

Approx. 
Overall 

Diameter

Approx. 
Weight

Maximum 
Conductor d.c. 

Resistance
at 20°C

Current 
rating in Air 

@ 30oC

mm² No. mm mm mm mm mm Kg/Km Ohm/Km Amps

4x 1.5 rm 7 1.56 0.6 0.9 1.3 16.0 470 12.1 25

4 x 2.5 rm 7 2.01 0.7 0.9 1.4 18.0 585 7.41 33

4x 4 rm 7 2.55 0.7 0.9 1.4 19.0 700 4.61 44

4  x 6 rm 7 3.12 0.7 1.25 1.5 21.0 950 3.08 56

4 x 10 rm 7 4.01 0.7 1.25 1.5 23.0 1235 1.83 78

4x 16 rmc 7 4.70 0.7 1.25 1.6 26.0 1465 1.15 99

4 x 25 sm 7 Sectoral 0.9 1.6 1.7 27.0 2000 0.727 131

4 x 35  sm 7 Sectoral 0.9 1.6 1.8 30.0 2485 0.524 162

4 x 50  sm 19 Sectoral 1.0 1.6 1.9 33.0 3130 0.387 197

4 x 70  sm 19 Sectoral 1.1 2.0 2.10 39.0 4435 0.268 251

4 x 95  sm 19 Sectoral 1.1 2.0 2.20 42.0 5610 0.193 304

4x 120  sm 37 Sectoral 1.2 2.5 2.30 48.0 7180 0.153 353

4 x 150  sm 37 Sectoral 1.4 2.5 2.4 52.0 8575 0.124 406

4 x 185 sm 37 Sectoral 1.6 2.5 2.6 57.0 10330 0.0991 463

4 x 240  sm 61 Sectoral 1.7 2.5 2.7 63.0 12950 0.0754 546

4 x 300  sm 61 Sectoral 1.8 2.5 2.9 69.0 15670 0.0601 628

4x400 sm 61 Sectoral 2.0 3.15 3.2 79.0 20435 0.047 728

Note: For Electrical parameters, please refer to NCI Electrical Guide.

Colour of Insulation: Red,Yellow, Blue, Black    
                  
BS 7846 colour code shall be provided only based on special request
Colour code: Blue, Brown, Black, Grey
                                                                                

rm   - Round multi stranded
rmc - Round multi stranded compacted
sm   - Sectoral shaped compacted
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